Library Statistical Report for March 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
16,886 16,541 -2.0%
19,026 18,325 -3.7%
677 373 -44.9%

52 16 -69.2%
8,108 10,485 29.3%
645 465 -27.9%

96 101 5.2%
45,490 46,306 1.8%
7,412 7,564 2.1%
2,252 2,298 2.0%
16,037 14,664 -8.6%
14,382 13,281 -71.7%
97 108 11.3%
5,057 4,318 -14.6%
1,118 1,362 21.8%
131 116 -11.5%
5,477 4,254 -22.3%
1,241 1,188 -4.3%
30 15 -50.0%
1,718 2,333 35.8%
4,881 6,112 25.2%
59,833 57,613 -3.7%
16,877 16,396 -2.9%
62,155 64,721 4.1%
469 469 0.0%
79,501 81,586 2.6%
572 540 -5.6%
4,557 4,753 4.3%
14 7 -50.0%
5,143 5,300 3.1%
189,967 190,805 0.4%
530,124 536,712 1.24%
7,186 7,476 4.0%

Current
YTD

48,119
52,656
1,108
59
28,924
1,297
294

132,457

22,160
6,215
42,940
35,597
317
11,848
3,310
317
13,389
3,139
66
6,442
16,970

162,710

45,955
180,508
1,393

227,856

1,375
12,298
16
13,689
536,712

18,888



Previous Current
Year Year
Number of HOLDS placed 17,046 18,235
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock 305,523 300,584
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials 68,032 64,465
Total Net Materials 373,555 365,049
Days open during month 31 31
Door count 52,445 51,279
Digital Media Lab 574 915
ccpl2go 960 1,439
Average daily circulation 6,128 6,155

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,112
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 10,485
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
7.0% 51,475
301,725

-1.6% 300,584
64,180

-5.2% 64,465
-2.3% 365,049
89

-2.2% 146,434
2,434

49.9% 1,745
0.4% 6,030

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 25 520
AV 4 819
Children's 145 4,803
YA 14 308
Foundation 3 95
Other 0 0
TOTAL 191 6,545

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

66 1,454
7 1,040
466 12,611
35 1,332
8 409

4 86
586 16,932

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 26 496 67 1,164
AV 3 1,022 7 1,236
Children's 152 5,246 463 13,486
YA 7 1,955 20 2,485
Foundation 4 133 8 321
Other 1 301 4 431
TOTAL 193 9,153 569 19,123
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,121 4,660
# of Stops 98 256
Doorcount (not included above) 1,439 2,656
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 77 28 0 105
MBOOK 404 1,162 18 1,584
MBOOK-AV 0 33 0 33
MCD-SPOKEN 17 6 0 23
MDVD 113 263 0 376
TOTALS 611 1,492 18 2,121



