Library Statistical Report for March 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	16,886	16,541	-2.0%	48,119
Fiction	19,026	18,325	-3.7% -44.9%	52,656
Magazines/Vertical File E-Books (Net Library)	677 52	373 16	-44.9% -69.2%	1,108 59
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	8,108	10,485	29.3%	28,924
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	645	465	-27.9%	1,297
Interlibrary Loans	96	101	5.2%	294
SUBTOTALAdult	45,490	46,306	1.8%	132,457
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	7,412	7,564	2.1%	22,160
Blu-Ray (Children's)	2,252	2,298	2.0%	6,215
DVDs (Adult)	16,037	14,664	-8.6%	42,940
DVDs (Children's)	14,382	13,281	-7.7%	35,597
DVDs (Young Adult)	97	108	11.3%	317
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,057	4,318	-14.6%	11,848
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,118	1,362	21.8%	3,310
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	131	116	-11.5%	317
CD Music (Adult)	5,477	4,254	-22.3%	13,389
CD Music (Children's)	1,241	1,188	-4.3%	3,139
Games (Early Literacy)	30	15	-50.0%	66
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,718	2,333	35.8%	6,442
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	4,881	6,112	25.2%	16,970
SUBTOTALAV	59,833	57,613	-3.7%	162,710
Children's & Youth Services Circulati	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	16,877	16,396	-2.9%	45,955
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	62,155	64,721	4.1%	180,508
Magazines	469	469	0.0%	1,393
SUBTOTALChildren's	79,501	81,586	2.6%	227,856
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	572	540	-5.6%	1,375
Fiction	4,557	4,753	4.3%	12,298
Magazines	14	7	-50.0%	16
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,143	5,300	3.1%	13,689
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	189,967	190,805	0.4%	536,712
TOTAL WONTHEY CIRC	530,124	536,712	1.24%	550,712
	•	•		40.000
In-house usage (not in circ total)	7,186	7,476	4.0%	18,888

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
				Current
Number of HOLDS placed	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u> 7.0%	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	17,046	18,235	7.0%	51,475
Beginning bookstock	302,546	301,725		301,725
Additions				
Withdrawals	205 502	200 504	4.00/	200 504
Net bookstock	305,523	300,584	-1.6%	300,584
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180		64,180
Additions				
Withdrawals	00.000	04.405	5.0 0/	0.4.405
Net audiovisual materials	68,032	64,465	-5.2%	64,465
Total Net Materials	373,555	365,049	-2.3%	365,049
Days open during month	31	31	2 22/	89
Door count	52,445	51,279	-2.2%	146,434
Digital Media Lab	574	915		2,434
ccpl2go	960	1,439	49.9%	1,745
Average daily circulation	6,128	6,155	0.4%	6,030
Break down by department (totals inc	cluded above in circ	culation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all o	lepartments	6,112		
Downloadable audio adult		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	III departments	10,485		
Downloadable E-Books adult	•	0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
	CURRENT	T MONTH	CURREI	NT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	25	520	66	1,454
Adult AV	25 4	520 819		1,454 1,040
AV	4	819	7	1,040
		819 4,803	7 466	1,040 12,611
AV Children's YA	4 145 14	819 4,803 308	7 466 35	1,040
AV Children's YA Foundation	4 145 14 3	819 4,803	7 466 35 8	1,040 12,611 1,332 409
AV Children's YA	4 145 14	819 4,803 308 95	7 466 35	1,040 12,611 1,332
AV Children's YA Foundation Other	4 145 14 3 0 191	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545	7 466 35 8 4 586	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545	7 466 35 8 4 586	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in o	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in a THIS MONTH 2,121	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-E 4,660	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-D 4,660 256	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in a THIS MONTH 2,121	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-E 4,660	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121 98 1,439	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 circulation	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIOU # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,660 256 2,656 ms checked out	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON ITEM CAT	4 145 146 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121 98 1,439 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 circulation	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,660 256 2,656 ms checked out YA	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	4 145 146 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121 98 1,439 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 77	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 circulation	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,660 256 2,656 ms checked out YA 0	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	4 145 14 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121 98 1,439 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 77 404	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 circulation	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-E 4,660 256 2,656 ms checked out YA 0 18	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	4 145 146 3 0 191 PREVIOUS YE # of programs 26 3 152 7 4 1 193 ncluded above in 6 THIS MONTH 2,121 98 1,439 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 77	819 4,803 308 95 0 6,545 EAR MONTH # of attendees 496 1,022 5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 circulation	7 466 35 8 4 586 PREVIO # of programs 67 7 463 20 8 4 569 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,660 256 2,656 ms checked out YA 0	1,040 12,611 1,332 409 86 16,932 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,164 1,236 13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123

TOTALS

1,492

2,121

MCD-SPOKEN

MDVD